Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Safety Technology Security Agent, Inc.		05/25/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FT Liquidation Co.	
Street Address:	47460 Galleon Drive	
City:	Plymouth	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48170	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78289675	IDUMMY
Registration Number:	3192509	ITROLLEY
Registration Number:	3192508	IVEHICLE
Registration Number:	3201118	IDUMMY
Registration Number:	3201121	IWALL
Registration Number:	3217103	I CRASH TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	2869787	SIDIIS
Registration Number:	2889210	ES-2
Registration Number:	2889211	EUROSID-2

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900163389

Fax Number: (206)359-9000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206-359-8000

Email: pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com

REEL: 004215 FRAME: 0438

TRADEMARK

Address Line 1: 1201 Third A	Grace Han Stanton of Perkins Coie LLP 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4800 Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	74045-0065	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Grace Han Stanton	
Signature:	/Grace Han Stanton/	
Date:	05/28/2010	
Total Attachments: 3 source=SafetyTechnology_SecurityRelease#page1.tif source=SafetyTechnology_SecurityRelease#page2.tif source=SafetyTechnology_SecurityRelease#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004215 FRAME: 0439

FULL RELEASE AND RECONVEYANCE OF SECURITY INTERESTS

Trademark Interests

THIS FULL RELEASE AND RECONVEYANCE OF SECURITY INTERESTS is granted by SAFETY TECHNOLOGY SECURITY AGENT, INC., (hereinafter, "Secured Party"), having a place of business at 47460 Galleon Drive Plymouth, MI 48170, in favor of FT Liquidation Co., a Michigan corporation (hereinafter "Grantor"), having a place of business at 47460 Galleon Drive Plymouth, MI 48170.

WHEREAS, the Grantor granted to the Secured Party a security interest in the trademarks and service marks listed on Schedule A attached and registrations and applications therefore identified in Schedule A (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Trademark Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, the Grantor granted to the Secured Party a security interest in all of its right, title and interest in its Intellectual Property as defined under the Deed of Resignation and Appointment of Security Trustee and Senior Facility Agent and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on April 23, 2010 at Reel/Frame No. 004191/0491 (collectively, the "Intellectual Property");

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration for the covenants and obligations undertaken by the Grantor in that certain Foreclosure Agreement by and among the Grantor, the Secured Party, and the other signatories thereto, the Secured Party hereby releases the security interest granted in the Trademark Collateral identified in Schedule A attached hereto, and the Intellectual Property to the Secured Party and reconveys to the Grantor, to the extent of its interest therein, the Trademark Collateral and the Intellectual Property transferred by the Secured Party to the Grantor.

74045-0065/LEGAL18276026.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004215 FRAME: 0440

EXECUTED at Rosemont May, 2010.	Illinois	as of this 25 day of
	Safety Technology Security	Agent, Inc.
	By	2
STATE OF <u> </u>		
	· c · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	0.0
I certify that I know or have sat who appeared before me and said perso oath stated that he was authorized to ex President_of Safety Technology Securit	on acknowledged that he sign ecute the instrument and acl	ned this instrument, on knowledged it as a Vice
party for the uses and purposes mention	ned in the instrument.	Boslo
	(signature)	
	<i>URSULA Bo</i> (print name)	SKOCEVIC
	NOTARY PUBLIC in Illinios residing at& My Commission Expir	COSEMONT, ILLINOIS.

[Signature Page to Release and Reconveyance of Security Interests]

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Collateral

Trademark	Application or Registration Number		
U.S. Applications and Registrations			
IDUMMY	78/289,675		
ITROLLEY	3,192,509		
IVEHICLE	3,192,508		
IDUMMY	3,201,118		
IWALL	3,201,121		
I CRASH TECHNOLOGY	3,217,103		
SIDIIS	2,869,787		
ES-2	2,889,210		
EUROSID-2	2,889,211		

74045-0065/LEGAL18276026.2

RECORDED: 05/28/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004215 FRAME: 0442